
 RZYM ONZ PROC 9-2020

PRZEDMIOT ZAMÓWIENIA TERMIN SKŁADANIA OFERT PODMIOT ZAMAWIAJĄCY BENEFICJENT TRYB POSTĘPOWANIA ŹRÓDŁO

Procurement of Vegetable seeds under 

UNJP/BGD/067/UNJ & OSRO/BGD/802/NET 

project to be delivered to Bangladesh

01-10-2020 FAO Bangladesz Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Proyección de Imagen para el Día Mundial de 

la Alimentación
02-10-2020 FAO Meksyk Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

RFQ - Procurement of fodder crop seeds (alfa - 

alfa) for Durakhshan, Baghalak & Deh-Sorkh 

in Yakawlang district, Kham villages of Panjab 

District of Bamiyan province, and Malistan & 

Navor Districts of Ghazni province in 

Afghanistan

02-10-2020 FAO Afganistan Request for Quotation UN Global Marketplace

HAND CORN SHELLER 04-10-2020 FAO Mozambik Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

ACQUISITION DES SOUCHES VÉTIVER A 

LIVRER A KINIHIRA/RUTSHURU/ Province du 

Nord-Kivu - 792/WFP

05-10-2020 FAO
Demokratyczna 

Republika Konga
Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Adquisicion de Mobiliario para Remodelacion 

de Oficinas FAOSV
05-10-2020 FAO Salwador Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Fournitures et transports de 21.000 alevins et 

84 sacs de 50kg de provende
05-10-2020 FAO Madagaskar Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Male donkeys for Various Destination in 

Sudan
05-10-2020 FAO Sudan Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Supply and delivery of Veterinary Kits and 

Drugs to FAO in Liberia
05-10-2020 FAO Liberia Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Design and Manufacture 10 Marble Sign 

boards
06-10-2020 FAO Palestyna Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Lista ogłoszonych zamówień – FAO, WFP i IFAD

Strona 1

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114518
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114518
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114518
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114741
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114741
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114693
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114693
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114693
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114693
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114693
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114693
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114514
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114461
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114461
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114461
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114503
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114503
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114678
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114678
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114667
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114667
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114544
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114544
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114694
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114694


 RZYM ONZ PROC 9-2020

IT EQUIPMENT TO TUNISIA 06-10-2020 FAO Tunezja Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Pest Surveillance and Inspection materials- 

Gaza Strip
06-10-2020 FAO Palestyna Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Pest Surveillance and Inspection materials - 

West Bank
06-10-2020 FAO Palestyna Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Procurement of Fiberglass motor boats with 

other accessories
06-10-2020 FAO Sudan Południowy Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Raw materials for constructing Medium size 

(8m3) ventilated potato pit - for beneficiaries 

to the different villages of Paghman district of 

Kabul Province, Afghanistan

06-10-2020 FAO Afganistan Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Impresión de Material Gráfico 07-10-2020 FAO Argentyna Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

IMPRESSION DE SUPPORTS DE 

COMMUNICATION PROJETS CLASSES VERTES 

ET RAGES SFC

07-10-2020 FAO Gabon Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Insurance of UN Vehicles (20-294) 07-10-2020 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Invitation to Bid for Procurement of Rugged 

Android Smartphone
07-10-2020 FAO

Papua-Nowa 

Gwinea
Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

La fourniture et le transport de 40.000Kg 

d'arachide, 30.000 kg de niébé, 60.000kg de 

pois de terre, 30.000kg de maïs, 15.000 

sachets CUMA

07-10-2020 FAO Madagaskar Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Livestock Vaccines 07-10-2020 FAO Kenia Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Press Release Distribution Services 08-10-2020 WFP Różne lokalizacje Expression of Interest UN Global Marketplace

Strona 2

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114558
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114599
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114599
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114528
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114528
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114701
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114701
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114633
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114633
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114633
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114633
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114643
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114623
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114623
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114623
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114604
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114595
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114595
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114680
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114680
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114680
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114680
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114656
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114706


 RZYM ONZ PROC 9-2020

Invitation to bid for building materials 

(tender is only open to local suppliers ; 

applications from international suppliers will 

not be accepted)

08-10-2020 FAO Gruzja Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Suministro de materiales y mano de obra 

para instalación de un sistema de 

abastecimiento de agua potable, integrando 

puntos para el lavado frecuente de manos en 

el CEBG Quebrada de Loro, Comarca Ngabe 

Bugle, Panamá

08-10-2020 FAO Panama Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Tools for High tunnels as per below 

description-40 tunnels (20 in KP and 20 in 

Baluchistan) (20/292)

08-10-2020 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

ACHAT EQUIPEMENT ET MATERIEL 

FORESTIER
09-10-2020 FAO Tunezja Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Assessment on Organizational management-

SAIP
09-10-2020 FAO Rwanda Request for Proposal UN Global Marketplace

Procurement of Agriculture Equipment under 

GCP/TAJ/013/EC project
09-10-2020 FAO Tadżykistan Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Construction of 18x6m meat selling shade at 

vegetable market in Torit Eastern Equatorial 

State, South Sudan

12-10-2020 FAO Sudan Południowy Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

ITB for procurement the 3 types of tools for 

individual garden in 10 target villages and 8 

types of tools for collective garden and 

fencing for 03 camps in Sanamxay, Attapeu 

Province

12-10-2020 FAO Laos Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

ITB for procurement the sound system 

supporting Early Warning System for 10 

Target Villages in Sanamxay District, Attapeu 

Province.

12-10-2020 FAO Laos Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Strona 3

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114709
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114709
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114709
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114709
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114507
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114507
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114507
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114507
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114507
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114507
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114711
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114711
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114711
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114532
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114532
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114755
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114755
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114650
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114650
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114707
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114707
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114707
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114687
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114687
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114687
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114687
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114687
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114692
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114692
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114692
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114692


 RZYM ONZ PROC 9-2020

FAO REU 2020-15 Internet Services 12-10-2020 FAO Węgry Request for Proposal UN Global Marketplace

RFI: Integrated data entry interface excel-

based solution to Oracle ERP
19-10-2020 FAO Włochy Request for Information UN Global Marketplace

On line advertisement services 21-10-2020 WFP Sudan Expression of Interest UN Global Marketplace

REALISATION D’UNE ETUDE DE LA RECHARGE 

DES NAPPES DES KHETTARAS RELEVANT DES 

COMMUNES TERRITORIALES DE JORF-FEZNA-

HANNABOU ET MELLAAB

21-10-2020 FAO Maroko Request for Proposal UN Global Marketplace

ZRÓDŁO LICZBA OFERT

UN Global Marketplace 35

CPT: Common Procurement Team for FAO, 

WFP, IFAD in Rome
0

PODMIOT ZAMAWIAJĄCY LICZBA OFERT

Organizacja Narodów Zjednoczonych do 

spraw Wyżywienia i Rolnictwa (FAO)
33

Światowy Program Żywnościowy (WFP) 2

Międzynarodowy Fundusz Rozwoju Rolnictwa 

(IFAD)
0

TRYB POSTĘPOWANIA LICZBA OFERT

Invitation to Bid
[zazwyczaj powyżej 100.000 USD]

28

Request for Information 1

Request for Quotation
[zazwyczaj poniżej 5.000 USD]

1

Strona 4

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114710
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114696
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114696
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114731
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114696
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114696
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114696
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/114696
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/bidding-opportunities/user-form/en/
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/bidding-opportunities/user-form/en/


 RZYM ONZ PROC 9-2020

Expression of Interest
[dostawca pisemnie informuje o swoich 

produktach/usługach ]
2

Request for Proposal
[zazwyczaj powyżej 100.000 USD]

3

Łączna liczba ofert 35

Więcej informacji dot. UNGM

Więcej informacji dot. FAO

Więcej informacji dot. WFP

Więcej informacji dot. IFAD

Opracował :

Najczęściej zamawiane towary: podstawowe środki chemiczne (nawozy i pestycydy); produkty rolne (nasiona, rośliny uprawne, warzywa, sadzonki); maszyny specjalne (maszyny rolnicze, 

ciągniki, urządzenia natryskowe, urządzenia nawadniające);  wyposażenie do transportu; sprzęt biurowy i informatyczny; sprzęt medyczny, przyrządy precyzyjne i optyczne (sprzęt 

laboratoryjny); produkty weterynaryjne, farmaceutyczne i szczepionki; produkty przemiału zbóż, skrobie i produkty skrobiowe (pokarm dla ryb, pasza dla zwierząt hodowlanych i drobiu); 

produkty chemiczne, włókna sztuczne, guma i tworzywa sztuczne; żywe zwierzęta i produkty pochodzenia zwierzęcego, gotowe wyroby metalowe, maszyny i sprzęt (małe narzędzia 

rolnicze, motyki, kilofy itp.).

Najczęściej zamawiane usługi: usługi naprawy i konserwacji; technologia informacyjna; transport, przechowywanie i obsługa materiałów; komunikacja; architektura, inżynieria, 

budownictwo i inne usługi techniczne; usługi handlowe, usługi biznesowe, ankiety i badania; trening; ubezpieczenie.

Zespół Stałego Przedstawiciela RP przy FAO, WFP i IFAD w Rzymie
Rzym, 25 września 2020 r.

Strona 5

https://www.ungm.org/Shared/KnowledgeCenter/Pages/VBS
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/general-information/en/
https://www.wfp.org/procurement
https://www.ifad.org/en/corporate-procurement

